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Discovery Bay Corvette Club Executive Board 2020  

Officers  

 

President   Ed OõBrien  925 -634 -2634  h2oskied@sbcglobal.net   

Vice President  Dave Peck                 925-513 -7532  thedeltaflyer@sbcglobal.net  

Treasurer   Brian Enbom  925 -516 -7712  benbom47@gmail.com  

Secretary  Neva Burdick           925 -640 -8420  neva.burdick@sbcglobal.net  

Events  Shari Peck  925 -784 -0120  shari.peck@att.net  

Publications   Laura Hardt   925 -234 -8430          corvettenewsletter@hotmail.com  

WSCC Rep.  Bill Burdick   925 -876 -8420  bill_burdick@sbcglobal.net  

Public Relations  Diana Cernera  925 -240 -5971  dicernera@att.net    

Quartermaster  Nancy OõBrien 925 -634 -2634  rdhnanc@sbcglobal.net  

Member -at-Large Mark Zupan   510 -366 -7738  zupan38@gmail.com  

Webmaster   Ralph Cernera  925 -240 -5971  rcernera@att.net  

 

Appointed Positions  

 

Sunshine Person  Connie Miller  408 -340 -3166  conniem1943@yahoo.com  

NCM Ambassador  Dave Gatt   925 - 513 -1605  dgatt@comcast.net  

  

 

 

 

 

Meeting Schedule:  First Thursday of each month, 

except when otherwise noted.  

Location:              Discovery Bay Yacht Club  

Board Meeting:  See Next Page 

General Meeting:    See Next Page  

All members are urged to attend the meetings and guests are always welcome!  

Mailing address:  PO Box 1158, Discovery Bay, CA 94505 -1158  

www.discoverybaycorvettelub.com  

Next Meeting:   

See Next Page 
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August Presidentôs Message 

Hi DBCC members! 

As we approach the final stretch of summer, I hope all of you are 
having fun despite wildfires, smoke, mask requirements and      
closures of indoor dining. At least some of the economy is opening 
and that is good news. 

I hope you saw Nevaôs recent emails. She has been working hard 
with DBYC to provide a safe venue for a ñlocal runò with an      
outdoor dinner and brief meeting this coming week. Dinner for   
participants is reasonably priced and our financial support of DBYC is important. I hope you can make it, as it 
will be great to see everyone again! 

On the event side, a huge THANK YOU to Debbie and Dave Gatt for organizing the trip to Monterey Zoo! It 
was real fun, especially if you got to feed the elephant, and the facility was beautiful. Donôt forget to sign up 
for Shari Peckôs run to Renegade Winery this September. It has a genuinely nice outdoor patio dining and very 
good wine! 

Thanks also to members who supported the parade for L.J. Ariza earlier this month. L.J.ôs  family so            
appreciated the outpouring of love and support for this 10-year-old as he endures the hardships of his medical 
condition. 

A quick check of the WSCC website shows registration is open for Auto-X at the Cow Palace in Sept! And 
donôt forget to Give Abel Chevy a call, (youôll need an appointment), to get things done to your Vette.  Rich 
Willhoff has assured me we get great discounts on both parts and labor! 

----So keep a face mask ready in your Vette as weôll soon need them for some FUN times ahead!! It looks like 
this Covid situation is improving! 

Fill óer up with Premium!!---Ed 
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